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	question text	To ask Her Majesty's Government what plans they have to assist councils to provide
                           safe toilet facilities at beaches, parks and other leisure facilities as the COVID-19
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	answer text	<p>The government has published guidance on safer public spaces. It includes advice,
                                    information and examples of the potential interventions that can be used in public
                                    places to facilitate social distancing in areas of higher footfall such as in parks
                                    (attached). <a href="https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.gov.uk%2Fguidance%2Fsafer-public-places-urban-centres-and-green-spaces-covid-19&amp;data=02%7C01%7CLGPCovid19%40communities.gov.uk%7C1ab8c00d8eb0465f7eba08d7f8b61519%7Cbf3468109c7d43dea87224a2ef3995a8%7C0%7C0%7C637251333229821785&amp;sdata=j0iUO14s30DiRJJWGlEZe3pbYuYgFTn0xGeSRXIxY1E%3D&amp;reserved=0"
                                    target="_blank">https://www.gov.uk/guidance/safer-public-places-urban-centres-and-green-spaces-covid-19</a></p><p>Owners
                                    and operators are advised to implement cleaning protocols to limit coronavirus transmission
                                    in public places. It is advised that touch points (e.g. handrails and gates) should
                                    be particular areas of focus for increased cleaning.</p><p>To help everyone maintain
                                    good hygiene, consideration should be given to: configuration of toilet facilities
                                    to ensure they are kept clean, with social distancing achieved as far as possible
                                    and with best practice handwashing followed; where possible, providing hand towels
                                    as an alternative to hand dryers in handwashing facilities; signs at public toilets
                                    for queuing, social distancing and automatic sanitising; using signs and messages
                                    to build awareness of good handwashing technique and other respiratory hygiene behaviours,
                                    e.g. around coughing and sneezing in public places; where possible, providing hand
                                    towels as an alternative to hand dryers in handwashing facilities; and queue marking
                                    indicators at main entrance, popular park destinations and toilets.</p><p>We have
                                    now made £3.2 billion available to local authorities through an un-ringfenced grant
                                    so they can address pressures they are facing in response to the COVID-19 pandemic.
                                    The package recognises the additional costs and pressures on finances councils are
                                    facing as a result of the current crisis. It demonstrates the Government’s commitment
                                    to making sure councils, including upper and lower tier authorities, have the resources
                                    they need to support their communities through this challenging time.</p>
                                 	
	answering member printed	Lord Greenhalgh	[image: more like this]
	question first answered	
                                    	
                                             27/05/2020 11:22:27
                                          	[image: less than 2020-05-27T11:22:27.083Z][image: more like this][image: more than 2020-05-27T11:22:27.083Z]


                                 
	answering member	
                                    4877			
	label	Biography information for Lord Greenhalgh	[image: more like this]


                                 
	attachment	
                                    1			
	file name	200527 Guidance_Safer_Public_Places_During_Covid - HL4348.pdf	[image: remove filter]
	title	Safer public places guidance	[image: more like this]


                                 


                        
	tabling member	
                           4719			
	label	Biography information for Baroness Bennett of Manor Castle	[image: more like this]


                        


               
            

         

         
         
            
               
                  Selection

                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to identify the items to be shown in the page.
# Counting has been applied to this query.
PREFIX dcterms: <http://purl.org/dc/terms/>
PREFIX nfo: <http://www.semanticdesktop.org/ontologies/2007/03/22/nfo#>
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX rdf: <http://www.w3.org/1999/02/22-rdf-syntax-ns#>
PREFIX xsd: <http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#>
SELECT DISTINCT ?item
WHERE {

                        ?item   a   parl:WrittenParliamentaryQuestion ;
                        parl:answer ?ans
                        .
                    ?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted "Baroness Bennett of Manor Castle" .
?___answer_attachment_3 nfo:fileName "200527 Guidance_Safer_Public_Places_During_Covid - HL4348.pdf" .
?item dcterms:date ?___date_0 .
?item parl:answer ?___answer_1 .
?___answer_1 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___answer_questionFirstAnswered_2 .
?___answer_1 parl:attachment ?___answer_attachment_3 .
OPTIONAL { ?item rdf:type ?___4 . }
OPTIONAL { ?item parl:answeringDeptId ?___5 . }
 FILTER (?___date_0 >= "2018-11-19"^^<http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#dateTime>)
 FILTER (?___answer_questionFirstAnswered_2 >= "2018-11-20T16:18:11.853Z"^^<http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#dateTime>)
}  ORDER BY  DESC(?___4)  DESC(?___5)  ?item OFFSET 0 LIMIT 10

               
                  Viewer

                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to pull together the data that is provided about each item.
PREFIX dcterms: <http://purl.org/dc/terms/>
PREFIX nfo: <http://www.semanticdesktop.org/ontologies/2007/03/22/nfo#>
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX rdfs: <http://www.w3.org/2000/01/rdf-schema#>
PREFIX skos: <http://www.w3.org/2004/02/skos/core#>
CONSTRUCT {?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted ?___6 .
?item parl:hansardHeading ?___7 .
?item parl:legislature ?___8 .
?___8 skos:prefLabel ?___9 .
?item parl:answeringDeptSortName ?___10 .
?item parl:answeringDeptShortName ?___11 .
?item parl:answer ?___12 .
?___12 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___13 .
?___12 parl:attachment ?___14 .
?___14 nfo:fileName ?___15 .
?___14 dcterms:title ?___16 .
?___12 parl:questionFirstMinisteriallyCorrected ?___17 .
?___12 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___18 .
?___12 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___19 .
?___12 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___20 .
?___12 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___21 .
?___12 parl:answeringMember ?___22 .
?___22 rdfs:label ?___23 .
?___12 parl:previousAnswerVersion ?___24 .
?___24 parl:attachment ?___25 .
?___25 nfo:fileName ?___26 .
?___25 dcterms:title ?___27 .
?___24 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___28 .
?___24 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___29 .
?___24 parl:answeringMember ?___30 .
?___12 parl:answerText ?___31 .
?___12 parl:groupedQuestionUIN ?___32 .
?item parl:questionText ?___33 .
?item parl:answeringDeptId ?___34 .
?item dcterms:date ?___35 .
?item parl:tablingMemberConstituency ?___36 .
?item parl:tablingMember ?___37 .
?___37 rdfs:label ?___38 .
?item parl:houseId ?___39 .
?item parl:registeredInterest ?___40 .
?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___41 .
?item parl:uin ?___42 .

} WHERE {
  { VALUES ?item { 
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/1195345>
} }
{ ?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted ?___6 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:hansardHeading ?___7 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:legislature ?___8 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___8 skos:prefLabel ?___9 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptSortName ?___10 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptShortName ?___11 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:answer ?___12 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___12 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___13 . } 
  UNION {{ ?___12 parl:attachment ?___14 . }  OPTIONAL {
    { ?___14 nfo:fileName ?___15 . } 
    UNION { ?___14 dcterms:title ?___16 . } 
  }}
  UNION { ?___12 parl:questionFirstMinisteriallyCorrected ?___17 . } 
  UNION { ?___12 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___18 . } 
  UNION { ?___12 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___19 . } 
  UNION { ?___12 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___20 . } 
  UNION { ?___12 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___21 . } 
  UNION {{ ?___12 parl:answeringMember ?___22 . }  OPTIONAL {
    { ?___22 rdfs:label ?___23 . } 
  }}
  UNION {{ ?___12 parl:previousAnswerVersion ?___24 . }  OPTIONAL {
    {{ ?___24 parl:attachment ?___25 . }  OPTIONAL {
      { ?___25 nfo:fileName ?___26 . } 
      UNION { ?___25 dcterms:title ?___27 . } 
    }}
    UNION { ?___24 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___28 . } 
    UNION { ?___24 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___29 . } 
    UNION { ?___24 parl:answeringMember ?___30 . } 
  }}
  UNION { ?___12 parl:answerText ?___31 . } 
  UNION { ?___12 parl:groupedQuestionUIN ?___32 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:questionText ?___33 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptId ?___34 . } 
UNION { ?item dcterms:date ?___35 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:tablingMemberConstituency ?___36 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:tablingMember ?___37 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___37 rdfs:label ?___38 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:houseId ?___39 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:registeredInterest ?___40 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___41 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:uin ?___42 . } 

}

            

            Powered by Elda 1.3.14-SNAPSHOT, an implementation of the Linked Data API
Icons by Axialis Team

               			DDP Version:DDPVERSIONX	


         
      

   